Addendum to Contract for Residential Sale and Purchase



l	If initialed by	/ all	parties,	the term	s below	/ will b	e incor	porated	into	the	Contract	for	Residential	Sale	and	Purcha	se
---	-----------------	-------	----------	----------	---------	----------	---------	---------	------	-----	----------	-----	-------------	------	-----	--------	----

2*	between	Richard Melton and Nerys Melton	_("Seller")
3*	and		_("Buyer")
4*	concerning the Property described as _	10549 Washington Rd, South Gulf Cove, FL 33981	

5*

7

<u>M</u>) - () I. Foreign Investment in Real Property Tax Act ("FIRPTA"): If a seller of 6*) (**U.S. real property** is a "foreign person" as defined by FIRPTA, Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code ("Code") requires buyer of the real property to withhold up to 15% of the amount realized by the seller on the transfer and remit 8 the withheld amount to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) unless an exemption to the required withholding applies or 9 the seller has obtained a Withholding Certificate from the IRS authorizing a reduced amount of withholding.

- 10 No withholding is required under Section 1445 of the Code if the Seller is not a "foreign person." Seller can 11 (i) provide proof of non-foreign status to Buyer by delivery of written certification signed under penalties of 12 perjury, stating that the Seller is not a foreign person and containing Seller's name, U.S. taxpayer 13 identification number and home address (or office address, in the case of an entity), as provided for in 26 14 CFR 1.1445-2(b). Otherwise, Buyer shall withhold the applicable percentage of the amount realized by the 15 Seller on the transfer and timely remit said funds to the IRS. 16
- (ii) If Seller is a foreign person and has received a Withholding Certificate from the IRS which provides for 17 reduced or eliminated withholding in this transaction and provides same to Buyer by Closing, then Buyer 18 shall withhold the reduced sum required, if any, and timely remit said funds to the IRS. 19
- If prior to Closing Seller has submitted a completed transaction to the IRS for a Withholding Certificate (iii) 20 and has provided to Buyer the notice required by 26 CFR 1.1445-1(c) (2)(i)(B) but no Withholding 21 Certificate has been received as of Closing, Buyer shall, at Closing, withhold the applicable percentage of 22 the amount realized by Seller on the transfer and, at Buyer's option, either (a) timely remit the withheld 23 funds to the IRS or (b) place the funds in escrow, at Seller's expense, with an escrow agent selected by 24 Buyer and pursuant to terms negotiated by the parties, to be subsequently disbursed in accordance with 25 the Withholding Certificate issued by the IRS or remitted directly to the IRS if the Seller's application is 26 rejected or upon terms set forth in the escrow agreement. 27
- (iv) In the event the net proceeds due Seller are not sufficient to meet the withholding requirement(s) in this 28 transaction, Seller shall deliver to Buyer, at Closing, the additional Collected funds necessary to satisfy 29 the applicable requirement and thereafter Buyer shall timely remit said funds to the IRS or escrow the 30 funds for disbursement in accordance with the final determination of the IRS, as applicable. 31
- Upon remitting funds to the IRS pursuant to this Addendum, Buyer shall provide Seller copies of IRS (v) 32 Forms 8288 and 8288-A, as filed. 33

PACKAGE CERTIFICATE



FIR	PTA				1 page					
FIRP	TA addendum (CRSP16	Ga_I).pdf			1 page					
E-S	GIGN INFO									
Status	SIGN	IED	Originator:	Melissa Mutkoski mjmutkoski@gmail.com IP: 167.248.192.234						
	Package ID: 3D4BF8AC03C8698DB8CADA73E64F94CE Domain: my.brokermint.com Time zone: EST (UTC-5)									
RM	Richard Melton Seller #1	rmelton@my-security.net IP: 194.156.224.177	Signed	Nov 17, 2023 02:14 PM id: 6ce974660b4a10d49cac48677e7931b6	BM-SIGNED 02714 PM EST					
NM	Nerys Melton Seller #2	rmelton@wildfiregaming.co.uk IP: 194.156.224.177	Signed	Nov 17, 2023 02:15 PM id: 072007a5bfddac91ecea9d27e3e6749d	BM-SIGNED 00 02:15 PM EST					
HIS	TORY									
Nov 17,	2023 02:13 PM	Richard Melton rmelton@n	ny-security.net	IP: 194.156.224.177	Viewed					
Nov 17,	2023 02:14 PM	Richard Melton rmelton@n	ny-security.net	IP: 194.156.224.177	Signed					
Nov 17,	2023 02:15 PM	Nerys Melton rmelton@w	vildfiregaming.co.uk	IP: 194.156.224.177	Viewed					
Nov 17,	2023 02:15 PM	Nerys Melton rmelton@w	vildfiregaming.co.uk	IP: 194.156.224.177	Signed					
Nov 17, 2023 02:15 PM Package has been fully signed and sealed										